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Results 
Event 1  Women 400 Meter Hurdles 

meet: 58.38 R 4/5/2013 STEPHANIE MCPHERSON, UTECH 
H# 

Name Team Finals Seed H# 
H# 

Finals 
1 344 Clayton, Rushell Uwi Mona 56.41 R 
2 304 Russell, Jenieve Utech Jamaica 56.50 R 
3 168 Green, Kimone Mico University College 58.96 
4 296 Klaasman, Lilanne Utech Jamaica 1:00.12 
5 83 Hamilton, Tashaka GC Foster College 1:03.89 
6 43 Clennon, Safia College of Agriculture Science 1:09.99 
7 221 James, Fayon Montego Bay Community 1:36.22 

--- 95 Whyte, Ronda GC Foster College FS 
Event 2  Men Shot Put 

meet: 19.58m R 3/24/2012 ODAYNE RICHARDS, UTECH 
Name Team Finals Seed H# 

Finals 
1 98 Brown, Raymond GC Foster College 20.35m R 
2 368 Dacres, Fedric Uwi Mona 18.80m 
3 398 Wilson, Richard Uwi Mona 16.25m 
4 315 Campbell, Roderick Utech Jamaica 15.51m 
5 130 Powell, Orrin GC Foster College 14.92m 
6 310 Baker, Romone Utech Jamaica 14.20m 
7 237 Perry, Shamoy Montego Bay Community 13.88m 
8 239 Spence, Travay Montego Bay Community 11.58m 
9 267 Thompson, Vernon Portmore Community College 9.92m 

10 56 Robinson, Shamar College of Agriculture Science 9.60m 
11 8 Clarke, Kimoy Brown's Town Com Col. 9.53m 
12 36 Gordon, Aundre Church Teacher's College 9.37m 
13 149 Benjamin, Delton Knox Commonity College 8.67m 
14 257 Bell, Davion Portmore Community College 7.96m 

Event 3  Men High Jump 
meet: 2.20m R 2003 GERMAINE MASON, UTECH 

Name Team Finals Seed H# 
Finals 

1 69 Wright, Ashani Excelsior Community College 2.10m 
2 388 Phillips, John Uwi Mona 2.05m 
3 391 Robertson, Ackeem Uwi Mona 2.05m 
4 63 Hall, David Excelsior Community College 2.05m 
5 107 Dixon, Denroc GC Foster College 2.05m 
6 311 Bryan, Jhaun Utech Jamaica 1.90m 
7 137 Thompson, David GC Foster College 1.85m 
8 200 Williams, Coldridge Mico University College 1.70m 
8 150 Deer, Johvauney Knox Commonity College 1.70m 

--- 274 Jackson, Denardo Shortwood Teachers' College FAIL 
--- 334 Tapper, Mathue Utech Jamaica FAIL 
--- 273 Hare, Alec Shortwood Teachers' College FAIL 
--- 226 Beckford, Nicholas Montego Bay Community FAIL 
--- 232 Francis, Romario Montego Bay Community FAIL 

Finals ...   (Event 3  Men High Jump) 
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Name Team Finals Seed H# 
--- 41 Samuels, Tremaine Church Teacher's College FAIL 

Event 4  Men 400 Meter Hurdles 
meet: 51.11 R 2005 GREGORY LITTLE, UTECH 

Name Team Finals Seed H# 
Finals 

1 318 Demns, Jamie Utech Jamaica 52.12 2 
2 108 Duhaney, Evon GC Foster College 53.94 2 
3 379 Jackson, Sherwin Uwi Mona 56.95 2 
4 372 Fennell, Stephon Uwi Mona 57.02 1 
5 232 Francis, Romario Montego Bay Community 58.83 2 
6 341 Wright, Derron Utech Jamaica 59.17 1 
7 60 Allen, Kevaughn Excelsior Community College 59.32 2 
8 129 Powell, Nasive GC Foster College 1:02.12 1 
9 51 Ennis, Ezekiel College of Agriculture Science 1:04.27 1 

10 148 Barret, Ryan Knox Commonity College 1:04.82 2 
Event 5  Women 1500 Meter Run 

meet: 4:30.45 R 2008 TANICE BARNETT, UWI 
Name Team Finals Seed H# 

Finals 
1 284 Campbell, Simoya Utech Jamaica 5:02.26 
2 92 Salmon, Roxcine GC Foster College 5:03.15 
3 293 James, Samantha Utech Jamaica 5:10.67 
4 73 Blake, Sadine GC Foster College 5:26.83 
5 27 Dinnal, Juliet Church Teacher's College 5:27.55 
6 207 Taylor, Janielle Moneague Teachers College 5:32.68 
7 178 Powell, Patricia Mico University College 5:34.64 
8 354 McLean, Shauvanel Uwi Mona 5:43.72 
9 45 Jones, Julian College of Agriculture Science 5:44.69 

10 2 Edwards, Abbigail Brown's Town Com Col. 5:50.45 
11 358 Weise, Trishauna Uwi Mona 6:01.19 
12 146 Smith, Sibeena Knox Commonity College 6:21.40 

Event 6  Men 1500 Meter Run 
meet: 3:59.40 R 2002 MARVIN WATTA, UWI 

Name Team Finals Seed H# 
Finals 

1 893 Cunningham, Ricardo Utech Jamaica 4:03.19 
2 189 Facey, Selvin Mico University College 4:04.24 
3 138 Turner, Oshane GC Foster College 4:05.98 
4 361 Ashley, Duval Uwi Mona 4:06.92 
5 120 Johnson, Roshawn GC Foster College 4:07.32 
6 335 Thomas, Herbert Utech Jamaica 4:14.85 
7 394 Stone, Michael Uwi Mona 4:16.51 
8 154 Letts, Tremaine Knox Commonity College 4:24.55 
9 880 Parkins, Damion Int.  Univ. OF The Caribbean 4:31.92 

10 264 McDonald, Chevon Portmore Community College 4:33.51 
11 59 Thomas, Maurice College of Agriculture Science 4:33.89 

Finals ...   (Event 6  Men 1500 Meter Run)  
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Name Team Finals Seed H# 
12 155 Malcolm, Shamari Knox Commonity College 4:34.53 
13 50 Ellis, Dwayne College of Agriculture Science 4:45.72 
14 210 Clarke, Jermaine Moneague Teachers College 4:54.46 
15 275 Johnson, Joel Shortwood Teachers' College 4:58.40 
16 277 Staple, Tex Shortwood Teachers' College 5:35.63 

Event 7  Women 100 Meter Dash 
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 

meet: 11.33 R 2005 SHERONE SIMPSON, UTECH 
Name Team Prelims Seed Wind H# 

Preliminaries 
1 307 Thompson, Elaine Utech Jamaica 11.54 Q 1 3.3 
2 94 Segree, Audra GC Foster College 11.61 Q 3 2.2 
3 167 Green, Kimberly Mico University College 12.41 Q 2 3.3 
4 80 Dallas, Kedisha GC Foster College 11.56 Q 1 3.3 
5 309 Williams, Shimayra Utech Jamaica 11.75 Q 3 2.2 
6 142 Chong, Samantha Knox Commonity College 12.92 Q 2 3.3 
7 349 Gordon, Jamilee Uwi Mona 12.49 q 3 2.2 
8 182 Taylor, Shanell Mico University College 12.89 q 1 3.3 
9 44 Irving, Theresa College of Agriculture Science 13.09 1 3.3 

10 206 Scarlett, Shanique Moneague Teachers College 13.23 2 3.3 
11 220 Blake, Ava Dawn Montego Bay Community 13.29 2 3.3 
12 29 Johnson, Shadina Church Teacher's College 13.56 2 3.3 
13 205 Gordon, Celecia Moneague Teachers College 13.61 1 3.3 
14 252 Spaulding, Sickola Portmore Community College 13.68 3 2.2 
15 223 Medley, Denniley Montego Bay Community 13.77 1 3.3 
16 253 Turner, Sasha Gaye Portmore Community College 14.13 2 3.3 
17 4 Moncrieffe, Moesha Brown's Town Com Col. 14.45 3 2.2 
18 1 Belto, Shannief Brown's Town Com Col. 14.62 2 3.3 
19 144 McPherson, Natashanda Knox Commonity College 14.67 3 2.2 
--- 889 Berry, Latoya Int.  Univ. OF The Caribbean DNF 1 3.3 

Event 7  Women 100 Meter Dash 
meet: 11.33 R 2005 SHERONE SIMPSON, UTECH 

Name Team Finals Prelims Wind H# 
Finals 

1 307 Thompson, Elaine Utech Jamaica 11.54 11.49 -0.2 
2 94 Segree, Audra GC Foster College 11.61 11.54 -0.2 
3 80 Dallas, Kedisha GC Foster College 11.56 11.69 -0.2 
4 309 Williams, Shimayra Utech Jamaica 11.75 11.84 -0.2 
5 167 Green, Kimberly Mico University College 12.41 12.50 -0.2 
6 349 Gordon, Jamilee Uwi Mona 12.49 12.77 -0.2 
7 142 Chong, Samantha Knox Commonity College 12.92 12.95 -0.2 
8 182 Taylor, Shanell Mico University College 12.89 13.09 -0.2 
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Event 8  Women Discus Throw 

meet: 49.30m R 4/6/2013 SAMANTHA HALL, UTECH 
Name Team Finals Seed H# 

Finals 
1 74 Brown, Shanice GC Foster College 49.86m R 
2 71 Barnett, Tarasue GC Foster College 49.37m R 
3 353 Jones, Syriece Uwi Mona 40.63m 
4 287 Greaves, Genneva Utech Jamaica 39.54m 
5 165 Dawes, Amanika Mico University College 37.19m 
6 285 Decordova, Dana Utech Jamaica 37.18m 
7 355 Mitchell, Danecia Uwi Mona 36.95m 
8 181 Stewart, Kenisha Mico University College 35.15m 
9 145 Morris, Samantha Knox Commonity College 26.23m 

10 141 Brown, Simone Knox Commonity College 22.02m 
11 46 McIntosh, Danique College of Agriculture Science 20.47m 
12 244 Daley, Cristal Portmore Community College 17.27m 

Event 9  Women Long Jump 
meet: 6.36m R 3/23/2012 KIMBERLY STEVENS, GC Foster 

Name Team Finals Seed Wind H# 
Finals 

1 301 Ramsay, Israel Utech Jamaica 5.86m 0.2 
2 85 McCalla, Trudy GC Foster College 5.81m -0.1 
3 75 Cauldwell, Diana GC Foster College 5.61m 0.4 
4 352 James, Opal Uwi Mona 5.60m -0.2 
5 355 Mitchell, Danecia Uwi Mona 5.59m NWI 
6 43 Clennon, Safia College of Agriculture Science 5.42m 0.6 
7 173 Linton, Abbeygale Mico University College 5.28m -0.1 
8 302 Reid Goodwin, Andrea Utech Jamaica 5.22m 0.1 
9 243 Chambers, Triciana Portmore Community College 4.58m NWI 

10 219 Beckford, Olivia Montego Bay Community 4.36m 0.3 
11 44 Irving, Theresa College of Agriculture Science 4.27m 0.3 
12 254 Wray, Kamese Portmore Community College 4.00m 0.1 
13 30 Jones, Annastasia Church Teacher's College 3.93m 0.1 

Event 10  Men 100 Meter Dash 
8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 

meet: 9.90 R 2003 ASAFA POWELL, UTECH 
Name Team Prelims Seed Wind H# 

Preliminaries 
1 320 Fisher, Andrew Utech Jamaica 10.41 Q 1 1.2 
2 102 Clarke, Everton GC Foster College 10.44 Q 3 1.4 
3 396 Williams, Delano Uwi Mona 10.53 Q 2 0.9 
4 195 Morgan, Alrick Mico University College 10.70 Q 4 0.8 
5 113 Hamilton, Jermaine GC Foster College 10.54 q 2 0.9 
6 399 Young, Jason Uwi Mona 10.56 q 1 1.2 
7 339 Watson, Nicholas Utech Jamaica 10.92 q 3 1.4 
8 260 Folkes, Adrian Portmore Community College 10.94 q 1 1.2 
9 57 Sterling, Akeem College of Agriculture Science 10.95 4 0.8 

10 66 Mattierson, Michael Excelsior Community College 11.03 1 1.2 

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Meter Dash)  
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Name Team Prelims Seed Wind H# 
11 187 Daley, Odean Mico University College 11.06 1 1.2 
12 22 Mighty, Dishawn Caribbean Marentime Institute 11.12 2 0.9 
13 151 Dunstan, Damion Knox Commonity College 11.22 2 0.9 
14 55 Nunes, Ottis College of Agriculture Science 11.24 1 1.2 
14 209 Black, Joshua Moneague Teachers College 11.24 2 0.9 
16 15 Tracy, Rando Brown's Town Com Col. 11.25 3 1.4 
17 217 Williams, Philip Moneague Teachers College 11.33 1 1.2 
18 236 Olivea, Paul Montego Bay Community 11.39 2 0.9 
19 275 Johnson, Joel Shortwood Teachers' College 11.41 3 1.4 
20 38 Palmer, Damian Church Teacher's College 11.42 3 1.4 
21 6 Bernard, Akeal Brown's Town Com Col. 11.51 2 0.9 
22 62 Hall, Akeeno Excelsior Community College 11.61 4 0.8 
23 256 Bailey, Clayon Portmore Community College 11.62 4 0.8 
24 147 Aldridge, Simon Knox Commonity College 11.76 4 0.8 
25 40 Samuels, Stefan Church Teacher's College 11.83 4 0.8 
26 233 Harris, Chevon Montego Bay Community 11.85 4 0.8 
27 19 Hyatt, Rasico Caribbean Marentime Institute 12.07 3 1.4 

Event 10  Men 100 Meter Dash 
meet: 9.90 R 2003 ASAFA POWELL, UTECH 

Name Team Finals Prelims Wind H# 
Finals 

1 320 Fisher, Andrew Utech Jamaica 10.41 10.11 0.5 
2 102 Clarke, Everton GC Foster College 10.44 10.30 0.5 
3 399 Young, Jason Uwi Mona 10.56 10.31 0.5 
4 396 Williams, Delano Uwi Mona 10.53 10.43 0.5 
5 113 Hamilton, Jermaine GC Foster College 10.54 10.48 0.5 
6 339 Watson, Nicholas Utech Jamaica 10.92 10.84 0.5 
7 260 Folkes, Adrian Portmore Community College 10.94 11.13 0.5 

--- 195 Morgan, Alrick Mico University College 10.70 FS 0.5 
Event 11  Women 100 Meter Hurdles 

meet: 13.40 R 2002 TONI ANN D'OYLEY 
Name Team Finals Seed Wind H# 

Finals 
1 305 Simmonds, Megan Utech Jamaica 13.28 R -0.7 
2 298 McCarthy, Chrisdale Utech Jamaica 13.52 -0.7 
3 81 Erskin, Osheen GC Foster College 14.17 -0.7 
4 349 Gordon, Jamilee Uwi Mona 14.47 -0.7 
5 43 Clennon, Safia College of Agriculture Science 19.92 -0.7 
6 88 Nation, Deveena GC Foster College 28.43 -0.7 

--- 348 Francs, Shenell Uwi Mona DNF -0.7 
Event 12  Men 110 Meter Hurdles 

meet: 13.80 R 2003 DECOSMO WRIGHT, GCF 
Name Team Finals Seed Wind H# 

Finals 
1 372 Fennell, Stephon Uwi Mona 14.18 1 -1.8 
2 118 Jackson, Shedian GC Foster College 14.86 1 -1.8 

Finals ...   (Event 12  Men 110 Meter Hurdles)  
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Name Team Finals Seed Wind H# 
3 60 Allen, Kevaughn Excelsior Community College 15.06 1 -1.8 
4 63 Hall, David Excelsior Community College 15.23 2 -0.9 
5 318 Demns, Jamie Utech Jamaica 15.35 1 -1.8 
6 127 Palmer, Alton GC Foster College 15.40 2 -0.9 
7 232 Francis, Romario Montego Bay Community 15.86 1 -1.8 
8 379 Jackson, Sherwin Uwi Mona 17.49 2 -0.9 
9 58 Taylor, Dazzle College of Agriculture Science 18.12 2 -0.9 

10 288 Green, Kemar Utech Jamaica 18.48 2 -0.9 
11 51 Ennis, Ezekiel College of Agriculture Science 20.06 1 -1.8 

Event 13  Women 400 Meter Dash 
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 

meet: 50.78 R 4/6/2013 STEPHANIE MCPHERSON, UTECH 
Name Team Prelims Seed H# 

Preliminaries 
1 344 Clayton, Rushell Uwi Mona 54.76 Q 1 
2 304 Russell, Jenieve Utech Jamaica 55.34 Q 2 
3 280 Baker, Venicha Utech Jamaica 55.06 Q 1 
4 79 Curtis, Samantha GC Foster College 56.19 Q 2 
5 345 Crooks, Vanessa Uwi Mona 57.82 q 2 
6 163 Clarke, Selena Mico University College 1:00.64 q 2 
7 174 Manroe, Shana Kay Mico University College 1:01.36 q 1 
8 249 Lewis, Britani Portmore Community College 1:04.45 q 2 
9 219 Beckford, Olivia Montego Bay Community 1:10.88 2 

10 224 Peterkin, Tina Shae Montego Bay Community 1:12.32 1 
11 250 MC Koy, Kadian Portmore Community College 1:13.99 1 
--- 95 Whyte, Ronda GC Foster College DQ 1 

Event 13  Women 400 Meter Dash 
meet: 50.78 R 4/6/2013 STEPHANIE MCPHERSON, UTECH 

Name Team Finals Prelims H# 
Finals 

1 304 Russell, Jenieve Utech Jamaica 55.34 52.60 
2 79 Curtis, Samantha GC Foster College 56.19 54.16 
3 280 Baker, Venicha Utech Jamaica 55.06 54.38 
4 344 Clayton, Rushell Uwi Mona 54.76 54.74 
5 345 Crooks, Vanessa Uwi Mona 57.82 56.48 
6 163 Clarke, Selena Mico University College 1:00.64 1:00.47 
7 174 Manroe, Shana Kay Mico University College 1:01.36 1:03.83 
8 249 Lewis, Britani Portmore Community College 1:04.45 1:05.72 

Event 14  Men 400 Meter Dash 
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 

meet: 45.96 R 4/6/2013 NICHOLAS MAITLAND, UWI Mona 
Name Team Prelims Seed H# 

Preliminaries 
1 326 McDonald, Rusheen Utech Jamaica 46.84 Q 1 
2 331 Royes, Faedian Utech Jamaica 48.26 Q 2 
3 99 Campbell, Kegan GC Foster College 48.34 Q 3 

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 400 Meter Dash)  
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Name Team Prelims Seed H# 
4 112 Green, Alvin GC Foster College 47.49 Q 1 
5 385 Miller, Marzel Uwi Mona 48.46 Q 3 
6 64 Jones, Ryan Excelsior Community College 50.87 Q 2 
7 373 Ferquson, Duwayne Uwi Mona 49.32 q 1 
8 152 Gaye, Demish Knox Commonity College 49.62 q 3 
9 194 Leveridge, Andre Mico University College 50.78 3 

10 52 Gyles, Cordel College of Agriculture Science 51.18 2 
11 158 Thompson, Orane Knox Commonity College 51.26 1 
12 268 Trench, Patorna Portmore Community College 51.40 2 
13 199 Thomas, Lawayne Mico University College 51.67 2 
14 228 Campbell, Orville Montego Bay Community 52.46 2 
15 54 Moore, Roland College of Agriculture Science 53.48 3 
16 227 Blythe, Mario Montego Bay Community 55.90 1 
17 9 Cunningham, Wilbert Brown's Town Com Col. 57.04 2 
18 16 Walters, Sheldon Brown's Town Com Col. 1:08.23 1 

Event 14  Men 400 Meter Dash 
meet: 45.96 R 4/6/2013 NICHOLAS MAITLAND, UWI Mona 

Name Team Finals Prelims H# 
Finals 

1 326 McDonald, Rusheen Utech Jamaica 46.84 45.93 R 
2 331 Royes, Faedian Utech Jamaica 48.26 46.37 
3 112 Green, Alvin GC Foster College 47.49 46.66 
4 99 Campbell, Kegan GC Foster College 48.34 47.25 
5 373 Ferquson, Duwayne Uwi Mona 49.32 48.73 
6 385 Miller, Marzel Uwi Mona 48.46 49.21 
7 152 Gaye, Demish Knox Commonity College 49.62 49.53 
8 64 Jones, Ryan Excelsior Community College 50.87 51.60 

Event 15  Men Javelin Throw 
meet: 69.99m R 4/6/2013 ORRIN POWELL, GC Foster 

Name Team Finals Seed H# 
Finals 

1 130 Powell, Orrin GC Foster College 64.11m 
2 389 Richards, Zaavan Uwi Mona 61.32m 
3 321 Gordon, Che Andre Utech Jamaica 57.00m 
4 365 Brown, Rhajel Uwi Mona 56.80m 
5 123 King, Jeffery GC Foster College 56.67m 
6 333 Sinclair, Carlington Utech Jamaica 55.81m 
7 239 Spence, Travay Montego Bay Community 47.53m 
8 272 Burgher, Nicoli Shortwood Teachers' College 44.23m 
9 49 Blythe, Akano College of Agriculture Science 36.55m 

10 258 Blackwin, Jahmol Portmore Community College 34.32m 
11 230 Evans, Joneil Montego Bay Community 30.75m 
12 48 Barracks, Lanceio College of Agriculture Science 23.53m 
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Event 16  Men Triple Jump 

meet: 16.11m R 2005 KENNETH SYLVESTER 
Name Team Finals Seed Wind H# 

Finals 
1 363 Bogle, Jelani Uwi Mona 15.60m +0.0 
2 895 Allen, Aubrey GC Foster College 15.58m 0.6 
3 391 Robertson, Ackeem Uwi Mona 14.15m -1.5 
4 340 Whyte, Damar Utech Jamaica 14.13m -0.1 
5 107 Dixon, Denroc GC Foster College 13.92m 0.1 
6 68 Walcott, Rayon Excelsior Community College 13.60m -0.1 
7 311 Bryan, Jhaun Utech Jamaica 13.59m -0.4 
8 69 Wright, Ashani Excelsior Community College 13.43m -0.9 

Event 17  Women 4x100 Meter Relay 
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 

meet: 44.61 R 4/6/2013 UTECH JAMAICA, UTECH 
A GOODWIN, C RUSSELL, E THOMPSON, V BAKER 

Team Relay Prelims Seed H# 
Preliminaries 

1 Utech Jamaica R 44.20 Q 2 
2 Uwi Mona 48.57 Q 1 
3 GC Foster College 45.72 Q 2 
4 Portmore Community 52.07 Q 1 
5 Mico University College 48.58 q 2 
6 Church Teacher's College 53.62 q 2 
7 Montego Bay Community 54.66 q 2 

--- Brown's Town Com Col. FS 1 
--- Moneague Teachers College DQ 1 
--- College of Agriculture DQ 1 

Event 17  Women 4x100 Meter Relay 
meet: 44.61 R 4/6/2013 UTECH JAMAICA, UTECH 

A GOODWIN, C RUSSELL, E THOMPSON, V BAKER 
Team Relay Finals Prelims H# 

Finals 
1 Utech Jamaica 44.20 43.84 R 
2 GC Foster College 45.72 45.55 
3 Uwi Mona 48.57 47.00 
4 Mico University College 48.58 49.24 
5 Montego Bay Community 54.66 54.26 
6 Church Teacher's College 53.62 55.07 
7 Portmore Community 52.07 56.15 

Event 18  Men 4x100 Meter Relay 
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 

meet: 39.38 R 4/6/2013 UWI MONA, UWI Mona 
B JACKSON, D DUNN, K SMITH, J YOUNG 

Team Relay Prelims Seed H# 
Preliminaries 

1 Utech Jamaica 40.02 Q 1 

Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Men 4x100 Meter Relay)  
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Team Relay Prelims Seed H# 
2 Uwi Mona 40.84 Q 2 
3 GC Foster College 40.13 Q 1 
4 Mico University College 41.35 Q 2 
5 Excelsior Community 42.12 q 1 
6 Portmore Community 42.60 q 2 
7 Brown's Town Com Col. 43.51 q 1 
8 Knox Commonity College 43.62 q 2 
9 Church Teacher's College 45.10 1 

10 Moneague Teachers College 45.51 1 
11 Montego Bay Community 45.58 2 
--- Caribbean Marentime DQ 2 
--- College of Agriculture DQ 1 

Event 18  Men 4x100 Meter Relay 
meet: 39.38 R 4/6/2013 UWI MONA, UWI Mona 

B JACKSON, D DUNN, K SMITH, J YOUNG 
Team Relay Finals Prelims H# 

Finals 
1 Utech Jamaica 40.02 39.60 
2 GC Foster College 40.13 39.95 
3 Mico University College 41.35 40.91 
4 Uwi Mona 40.84 41.26 
5 Excelsior Community 42.12 42.36 
6 Portmore Community 42.60 42.75 
7 Knox Commonity College 43.62 42.81 
8 Brown's Town Com Col. 43.51 44.70 

Event 19  Women 4x400 Meter Relay 
meet: 3:34.33 R 4/6/2013 UTECH JAMAICA, UTECH 

Team Relay Finals Seed H# 
Finals 

1 Utech Jamaica 3:34.71 2 
2 GC Foster College 3:39.04 2 
3 Mico University College 3:56.88 2 
4 Uwi Mona 4:03.34 2 
5 College of Agriculture 4:21.47 1 
6 Montego Bay Community 4:36.17 1 
7 Moneague Teachers College 4:42.48 1 
8 Portmore Community 4:56.11 2 
9 Church Teacher's College 5:00.47 1 

Event 20  Men 4x400 Meter Relay 
meet: 3:06.90 R 4/6/2013 UWI MONA, UWI Mona 

K SMITH, N MAITLAND, J YOUNG, J HIBBERT 
Team Relay Finals Seed H# 

Finals 
1 Utech Jamaica 3:06.55 R 2 
2 GC Foster College 3:09.63 2 
3 Uwi Mona 3:15.84 2 

Finals ...   (Event 20  Men 4x400 Meter Relay)  
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Team Relay Finals Seed H# 
4 Mico University College 3:23.53 2 
5 Knox Commonity College 3:25.12 1 
6 College of Agriculture 3:29.10 2 
7 Portmore Community 3:33.58 1 
8 Montego Bay Community 3:34.12 1 
9 Moneague Teachers College 3:34.82 1 

10 Excelsior Community 3:35.95 2 
Event 21  Women 800 Meter Run 

meet: 2:09.01 R 4/5/2013 SIMOYA CAMPBELL, UTECH 
Name Team Finals Seed H# 

Finals 
1 293 James, Samantha Utech Jamaica 2:14.85 
2 92 Salmon, Roxcine GC Foster College 2:16.21 
3 73 Blake, Sadine GC Foster College 2:17.66 
4 356 Salmon, Jhacia Uwi Mona 2:19.53 
5 342 Anderson, Aneka Uwi Mona 2:29.04 
6 207 Taylor, Janielle Moneague Teachers College 2:34.30 
7 169 Hanson, Trishana Mico University College 2:41.61 
8 45 Jones, Julian College of Agriculture Science 2:43.23 
9 2 Edwards, Abbigail Brown's Town Com Col. 2:45.53 

10 208 Wilks, Debbian Moneague Teachers College 3:07.39 
Event 22  Men 800 Meter Run 

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 
meet: 1:50.55 R 2002 UWI, UWI 

Name Team Prelims Seed H# 
Preliminaries 

1 132 Rhoden, Rory GC Foster College 1:56.36 Q 1 
2 133 Riley, Jeromia GC Foster College 1:58.58 Q 3 
3 893 Cunningham, Ricardo Utech Jamaica 2:08.94 Q 2 
4 189 Facey, Selvin Mico University College 1:56.47 Q 1 
5 202 Williams, Ronaldo Mico University College 1:58.88 Q 3 
6 880 Parkins, Damion Int.  Univ. OF The Caribbean 2:09.49 Q 2 
7 335 Thomas, Herbert Utech Jamaica 1:56.49 q 1 
8 383 Kennedy, Martin Uwi Mona 1:57.98 q 1 
9 394 Stone, Michael Uwi Mona 1:58.90 3 

10 154 Letts, Tremaine Knox Commonity College 1:59.24 3 
11 277 Staple, Tex Shortwood Teachers' College 2:09.57 1 
12 50 Ellis, Dwayne College of Agriculture Science 2:12.62 2 
13 266 Russell, Kimani Portmore Community College 2:13.34 1 
14 213 Marshall, Owayne Moneague Teachers College 2:16.64 3 
15 14 Nelson, Junior Brown's Town Com Col. 2:17.57 1 
16 210 Clarke, Jermaine Moneague Teachers College 2:25.83 2 
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Event 22  Men 800 Meter Run 

meet: 1:50.55 R 2002 UWI, UWI 
Name Team Finals Prelims H# 

Finals 
1 893 Cunningham, Ricardo Utech Jamaica 2:08.94 1:48.65 R 
2 133 Riley, Jeromia GC Foster College 1:58.58 1:49.50 R 
3 132 Rhoden, Rory GC Foster College 1:56.36 1:52.31 
4 189 Facey, Selvin Mico University College 1:56.47 1:58.09 
5 383 Kennedy, Martin Uwi Mona 1:57.98 2:02.04 
6 335 Thomas, Herbert Utech Jamaica 1:56.49 2:04.94 
7 880 Parkins, Damion Int.  Univ. OF The Caribbean 2:09.49 2:07.41 

Event 23  Women 200 Meter Dash 
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 

meet: 22.89 R 2005 SHERONE SIMPSON, Utech 
Name Team Prelims Seed Wind H# 

Preliminaries 
1 297 Marrison, Natasha Utech Jamaica 23.24 Q 1 3.0 
2 307 Thompson, Elaine Utech Jamaica 23.59 Q 2 2.6 
3 94 Segree, Audra GC Foster College 23.75 Q 3 1.8 
4 80 Dallas, Kedisha GC Foster College 24.11 Q 2 2.6 
5 171 Jackson, Lasey Ann Mico University College 25.58 Q 3 1.8 
6 180 Stewart, Dejay Mico University College 26.35 Q 1 3.0 
7 345 Crooks, Vanessa Uwi Mona 25.42 q 2 2.6 
8 142 Chong, Samantha Knox Commonity College 26.86 q 2 2.6 
9 892 Dacosta, Sarah Int.  Univ. OF The Caribbean 27.32 1 3.0 

10 220 Blake, Ava Dawn Montego Bay Community 27.33 3 1.8 
11 44 Irving, Theresa College of Agriculture Science 27.64 1 3.0 
12 343 Brown, Sania Uwi Mona 28.10 3 1.8 
13 29 Johnson, Shadina Church Teacher's College 29.16 3 1.8 
14 203 Bariffe, Venesha Moneague Teachers College 29.31 2 2.6 
15 3 Gordon, Danielle Brown's Town Com Col. 29.35 2 2.6 
16 224 Peterkin, Tina Shae Montego Bay Community 29.75 2 2.6 
17 5 Walden, Yolanda Brown's Town Com Col. 30.01 1 3.0 
18 144 McPherson, Natashanda Knox Commonity College 31.42 3 1.8 

Event 23  Women 200 Meter Dash 
meet: 22.89 R 2005 SHERONE SIMPSON, Utech 

Name Team Finals Prelims Wind H# 
Finals 

1 297 Marrison, Natasha Utech Jamaica 23.24 23.51 -3.7 
2 307 Thompson, Elaine Utech Jamaica 23.59 23.55 -3.7 
3 94 Segree, Audra GC Foster College 23.75 23.91 -3.7 
4 80 Dallas, Kedisha GC Foster College 24.11 23.95 -3.7 
5 345 Crooks, Vanessa Uwi Mona 25.42 25.72 -3.7 
6 180 Stewart, Dejay Mico University College 26.35 26.61 -3.7 
7 142 Chong, Samantha Knox Commonity College 26.86 30.08 -3.7 
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Event 24  Men 200 Meter Dash 

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 
meet: 20.93 R 2002 ASAFA POWELL, UTECH 

Name Team Prelims Seed Wind H# 
Preliminaries 

1 399 Young, Jason Uwi Mona 21.27 Q 3 -0.4 
2 396 Williams, Delano Uwi Mona 21.60 Q 4 0.4 
3 337 Tracey, Tyquendo Utech Jamaica 21.65 Q 1 1.3 
4 102 Clarke, Everton GC Foster College 21.82 Q 2 -1.3 
5 327 McFarlane, Kwisi Utech Jamaica 21.28 q 3 -0.4 
6 152 Gaye, Demish Knox Commonity College 21.88 q 3 -0.4 
7 194 Leveridge, Andre Mico University College 22.15 q 4 0.4 
8 139 Whitelock, Gremeiko GC Foster College 22.16 q 1 1.3 
9 57 Sterling, Akeem College of Agriculture Science 22.52 1 1.3 

10 12 Johnson, Andrew Brown's Town Com Col. 22.55 3 -0.4 
11 22 Mighty, Dishawn Caribbean Marentime Institute 23.15 2 -1.3 
12 236 Olivea, Paul Montego Bay Community 23.41 1 1.3 
13 15 Tracy, Rando Brown's Town Com Col. 23.72 2 -1.3 
13 52 Gyles, Cordel College of Agriculture Science 23.72 4 0.4 
15 227 Blythe, Mario Montego Bay Community 24.06 4 0.4 
16 209 Black, Joshua Moneague Teachers College 24.36 3 -0.4 
17 260 Folkes, Adrian Portmore Community College 24.63 2 -1.3 
18 217 Williams, Philip Moneague Teachers College 24.94 1 1.3 
19 40 Samuels, Stefan Church Teacher's College 25.67 2 -1.3 
20 20 Jackson, Jevaughn Caribbean Marentime Institute 26.62 1 1.3 
21 35 Fillington, Jelloney Church Teacher's College 27.75 4 0.4 
22 158 Thompson, Orane Knox Commonity College 29.95 2 -1.3 
--- 64 Jones, Ryan Excelsior Community College DQ 4 0.4 

Event 24  Men 200 Meter Dash 
meet: 20.93 R 2002 ASAFA POWELL, UTECH 

Name Team Finals Prelims Wind H# 
Finals 

1 396 Williams, Delano Uwi Mona 21.60 20.96 -1.6 
2 399 Young, Jason Uwi Mona 21.27 21.09 -1.6 
3 102 Clarke, Everton GC Foster College 21.82 21.10 -1.6 
4 327 McFarlane, Kwisi Utech Jamaica 21.28 21.15 -1.6 
5 337 Tracey, Tyquendo Utech Jamaica 21.65 21.31 -1.6 
6 152 Gaye, Demish Knox Commonity College 21.88 21.51 -1.6 
7 139 Whitelock, Gremeiko GC Foster College 22.16 22.00 -1.6 
8 194 Leveridge, Andre Mico University College 22.15 22.05 -1.6 

Event 25  Women Shot Put 
meet: 15.82m R 3/20/2010 KIESHA WALKES, UWI Mona 

Name Team Finals Seed H# 
Finals 

1 287 Greaves, Genneva Utech Jamaica 15.13m 
2 93 Scarlett, Debisha GC Foster College 13.78m 
3 353 Jones, Syriece Uwi Mona 12.18m 
4 90 Nevers, Katherine GC Foster College 11.86m 

Finals ...   (Event 25  Women Shot Put)  
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Results 

Name Team Finals Seed H# 
5 357 Sutherland, Danielle Uwi Mona 10.83m 
6 285 Decordova, Dana Utech Jamaica 10.28m 
7 165 Dawes, Amanika Mico University College 10.10m 
8 145 Morris, Samantha Knox Commonity College 9.83m 
9 47 Ross, Denise College of Agriculture Science 9.27m 

10 141 Brown, Simone Knox Commonity College 8.88m 
11 46 McIntosh, Danique College of Agriculture Science 8.03m 
12 244 Daley, Cristal Portmore Community College 6.77m 
13 248 Hutchinson, Toni Ann Portmore Community College 5.04m 

Event 26  Women Triple Jump 
meet: 12.67m R 2008 MAGAN REID, Utech 

Name Team Finals Seed Wind H# 
Finals 

1 894 Goodwin, Andrea Utech Jamaica 11.91m -0.6 
2 75 Cauldwell, Diana GC Foster College 11.84m -0.7 
3 84 Hunter, Tashay GC Foster College 11.82m -2.6 
4 355 Mitchell, Danecia Uwi Mona 11.80m -1.1 
5 301 Ramsay, Israel Utech Jamaica 11.74m -1.0 
6 352 James, Opal Uwi Mona 11.49m -1.1 

Event 27  Women 800 Sprint Medley 
meet: 1:41.82 R 4/6/2013 GC FOSTER COLLEGE, GC Foster 

A SEGREE, T CLEARY, A LE-ROY, R WHITE 
Team Relay Finals Seed H# 

Finals 
1 Utech Jamaica 1:42.24 
2 GC Foster College 1:43.01 
3 Mico University College 1:52.95 
4 Portmore Community 1:56.49 
5 Uwi Mona 1:57.40 
6 College of Agriculture 2:05.04 

Event 28  Men 1600 Sprint Medley 
meet: 3:23.83 R 4/6/2013 GC FOSTER COLLEGE, GC Foster 

A GREEN, E CLARKE, V GRANT, J RILEY 
Team Relay Finals Seed H# 

Finals 
1 GC Foster College 3:20.37 R 2 
2 Utech Jamaica 3:29.20 2 
3 Uwi Mona 3:31.48 2 
4 Knox Commonity College 3:40.64 2 
5 Mico University College 3:47.87 2 
6 College of Agriculture 3:48.24 1 
7 Portmore Community 4:00.28 1 
8 Moneague Teachers College 4:03.57 1 
9 Montego Bay Community 4:04.21 1 
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Event 29  Women Javelin Throw 

meet: 46.08m R 2008 TANISHA BLAIR, GCF 
Name Team Finals Seed H# 

Finals 
1 47 Ross, Denise College of Agriculture Science 40.22m 
2 89 Nelson, Telekia GC Foster College 39.66m 
3 88 Nation, Deveena GC Foster College 38.07m 
4 349 Gordon, Jamilee Uwi Mona 35.46m 
5 181 Stewart, Kenisha Mico University College 33.92m 
6 350 Haynes, Sherece Uwi Mona 33.03m 
7 287 Greaves, Genneva Utech Jamaica 32.31m 
8 298 McCarthy, Chrisdale Utech Jamaica 29.92m 
9 141 Brown, Simone Knox Commonity College 28.85m 

10 146 Smith, Sibeena Knox Commonity College 18.67m 
11 46 McIntosh, Danique College of Agriculture Science 15.75m 
12 250 MC Koy, Kadian Portmore Community College 13.18m 

Event 31  Men Long Jump 
meet: 7.98m R 2006 HERBERT MCGREGOR, UTECH 

Name Team Finals Seed Wind H# 
Finals 

1 340 Whyte, Damar Utech Jamaica 7.24m 0.3 
2 109 Eddie, Sedeekie GC Foster College 7.21m 1.3 
3 68 Walcott, Rayon Excelsior Community College 7.17m 0.2 
4 363 Bogle, Jelani Uwi Mona 6.99m 0.2 
5 388 Phillips, John Uwi Mona 6.96m 3.5 
6 107 Dixon, Denroc GC Foster College 6.95m 0.5 
7 232 Francis, Romario Montego Bay Community 6.40m 0.3 
8 259 Daley, Aldain Portmore Community College 6.39m 0.2 
9 322 Haye, Davion Utech Jamaica 6.24m -2.1 

10 53 McPherson, Oshane College of Agriculture Science 6.23m -0.1 
11 187 Daley, Odean Mico University College 6.13m 0.4 
12 55 Nunes, Ottis College of Agriculture Science 5.98m 0.2 
13 212 Daye, Demoy Moneague Teachers College 5.95m 0.6 
13 12 Johnson, Andrew Brown's Town Com Col. 5.95m 0.4 
15 24 Zyiola, Sayeed Caribbean Marentime Institute 5.66m 0.3 
16 184 Anderson, Tazjay Mico University College 5.51m NWI 
17 215 Somers, Chazan Moneague Teachers College 5.50m 0.2 
18 9 Cunningham, Wilbert Brown's Town Com Col. 5.41m -0.4 
19 238 Riggion, Evron Montego Bay Community 5.39m 0.2 
20 273 Hare, Alec Shortwood Teachers' College 5.25m 0.8 
21 41 Samuels, Tremaine Church Teacher's College 4.98m 2.6 

Event 32  Women 3000 Meter Run 
meet: 8:52.27 R 3/20/2010 TANICE BARNETT, UWI Mona 

Name Team Finals Seed H# 
Finals 

1 92 Salmon, Roxcine GC Foster College 11:27.90 
2 351 Higgins, Alicia Uwi Mona 12:05.90 
3 27 Dinnal, Juliet Church Teacher's College 12:11.10 

Finals ...   (Event 32  Women 3000 Meter Run)  
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Results 

Name Team Finals Seed H# 
4 45 Jones, Julian College of Agriculture Science 12:43.20 
5 347 Finnegan, Ann Marie Uwi Mona 12:47.20 
6 281 Bell, Rae Ann Utech Jamaica 14:16.60 
7 222 Jones, Tanisha Montego Bay Community 15:10.40 
8 72 Blake, Mollyanne GC Foster College 15:52.40 

--- 207 Taylor, Janielle Moneague Teachers College NT 
--- 284 Campbell, Simoya Utech Jamaica NT 

Event 33  Men Discus Throw 
meet: 63.48m R 4/5/2013 TRAVES SMICKLE, UWI Mona 

Name Team Finals Seed H# 
Finals 

1 368 Dacres, Fedric Uwi Mona 61.71m 
2 98 Brown, Raymond GC Foster College 47.34m 
3 375 Harris, Oshane Uwi Mona 47.32m 
4 310 Baker, Romone Utech Jamaica 47.09m 
5 130 Powell, Orrin GC Foster College 47.08m 
6 313 Bryan, Omar Utech Jamaica 46.20m 
7 218 Wright, Edson Moneague Teachers College 43.03m 
8 36 Gordon, Aundre Church Teacher's College 32.79m 
9 237 Perry, Shamoy Montego Bay Community 31.60m 

10 230 Evans, Joneil Montego Bay Community 29.75m 
11 257 Bell, Davion Portmore Community College 28.56m 
12 56 Robinson, Shamar College of Agriculture Science 28.09m 
13 267 Thompson, Vernon Portmore Community College 26.74m 
14 149 Benjamin, Delton Knox Commonity College 22.56m 

Event 34  Women High Jump 
meet: 1.87m R 1987 KAREN BEAUTLE 

Name Team Finals Seed H# 
Finals 

1 70 Bailey, Tasha Gaye GC Foster College 1.70m 
2 43 Clennon, Safia College of Agriculture Science 1.65m 
2 346 Dacastor, Misha Gaye Uwi Mona 1.65m 
4 349 Gordon, Jamilee Uwi Mona 1.65m 
5 170 Hibbert, Tashika Mico University College 1.60m 
6 286 Ewers, Donya Utech Jamaica 1.60m 
7 85 McCalla, Trudy GC Foster College 1.55m 
8 305 Simmonds, Megan Utech Jamaica 1.55m 

--- 219 Beckford, Olivia Montego Bay Community NH 
Event 35  Men 5000 Meter Run 

meet: 15:30.00 R 1995 CLEON SPENCE 
Name Team Finals Seed H# 

Finals 
1 100 Chung, Webster GC Foster College 15:53.0h 
2 380 Johnson, Demarley Uwi Mona 16:10.2h 
3 330 Oliver, Darryll Utech Jamaica 16:20.9h 
4 120 Johnson, Roshawn GC Foster College 16:41.8h 

Finals ...   (Event 35  Men 5000 Meter Run)  
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Name Team Finals Seed H# 
5 277 Staple, Tex Shortwood Teachers' College 17:04.6h 
6 369 Ddeleveaux, Spencer Uwi Mona 17:09.5h 
7 338 Tulloch, Adrian Utech Jamaica 17:10.8h 
8 59 Thomas, Maurice College of Agriculture Science 17:53.0h 
9 201 Williams, Jevon Mico University College 17:59.50 

10 50 Ellis, Dwayne College of Agriculture Science 18:16.4h 
11 276 Julius, Andreno Shortwood Teachers' College 18:53.2h 

Event 36  Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase 
meet: 9:38.02 R 4/5/2013 WEBSTER CHUNG, GC Foster 

Name Team Finals Seed H# 
Finals 

1 100 Chung, Webster GC Foster College 9:47.57 
2 330 Oliver, Darryll Utech Jamaica 10:05.75 
3 312 Bryan, Kadar Utech Jamaica 10:16.98 
4 114 Henrey, Rodney GC Foster College 10:21.41 
5 380 Johnson, Demarley Uwi Mona 10:54.06 
6 369 Ddeleveaux, Spencer Uwi Mona 10:58.49 
7 59 Thomas, Maurice College of Agriculture Science 11:05.47 
8 50 Ellis, Dwayne College of Agriculture Science 11:33.65 
9 201 Williams, Jevon Mico University College 12:09.75 

10 229 Clarke, Donavan Montego Bay Community 13:13.10 
--- 185 Branford, Oshane Mico University College DNF 

Event 37  Women 3000 Meter Steeplechase 
meet: 11:55.60 R 4/6/2013 ROXCINE SALMON, GC Foster 

Name Team Finals Seed H# 
Finals 

1 92 Salmon, Roxcine GC Foster College 11:45.50 R 
2 45 Jones, Julian College of Agriculture Science 13:24.50 
3 178 Powell, Patricia Mico University College 13:30.40 
4 86 McCallum, Anna Kaye GC Foster College 13:52.90 
5 351 Higgins, Alicia Uwi Mona 14:30.10 
6 281 Bell, Rae Ann Utech Jamaica 15:57.30 
7 221 James, Fayon Montego Bay Community 17:49.90 

Women - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored 

1) GC Foster College 201 2) UTECH JAMAICA 189 
3) UWI Mona 127.5 4) Mico University College 68 
5) College of Agriculture Science 45.5 6) Church Teacher's College 13 
6) Montego Bay Community College 13 8) Portmore Community College 10 
9) MONEAGUE TEACHERS COLLEGE 8 10) Knox Commonity College 5 

Men - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored 

1) GC Foster College 195 2) UWI Mona 182 
3) UTECH JAMAICA 176 4) Excelsior Community College 42 
5) Mico University College 31.5 6) Knox Commonity College 18.5 
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7) Montego Bay Community College 14 8) College of Agriculture Science 10 
8) Portmore Community College 10 10) Shortwood Teachers' College 5 

11) MONEAGUE TEACHERS COLLEGE 3 12) INT.  UNIV. OF THE CARIBBEAN 2 
13) Church Teacher's College 1 13) BROWN'S TOWN COM COL. 1 

 


